

Government eProcurement System Created By: Sathish Babu Elumalai Created Date/Time: 08-Jan-2026 05:45 PM Tender Title: Assembly and Testing of SPLF Separation System Components Tender ID: 2025_NSIL_246155_1

Tender Inviting Authority: NewSpace India Limited (NSIL)
Name of Work: Assembly and Testing of SPLF Separation System Components
Contract No:

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)				
SI.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Kortas Industries Private Limited (GSTN-NA) BID ID -918925

				Rate	Amount
1.00	Cost of SPLF RH pin Pull test	15.00	Set	48000.00	720000.00
2.00	Cost of SPLF band proof loading	15.00	Set	50000.00	750000.00
3.00	Cost of SPLF band tensioning fixture fabrication	2.00	Set	250000.00	500000.00
4.00	Cost of SPLF Band thickness mapping, buffing ,Visual inspection & NDT	15.00	Set	44000.00	660000.00
5.00	Cost of SPLF RH pin proof loading fixture Assy realisation	2.00	Set	90000.00	180000.00
6.00	Cost of SPLF Fixture proof loading components fabrication (indicative)	2.00	Set	70000.00	140000.00
7.00	Raw material cost for SPLF band tensioning fixture (indicative)	2.00	Set	100000.00	200000.00
8.00	Raw material cost SPLF RH pin proof loading fixture Assy (indicative)	2.00	Set	40000.00	80000.00
9.00	Raw material cost SPLF Fixture proof loading components (indicative)	2.00	Set	40000.00	80000.00
10.00	Cost of SPLF band tensioning tool fabrication	4.00	Set	0.00	0.00
11.00	Cost of SPLF wedge block assembly	15.00	Set	48000.00	720000.00
12.00	Container cost (As per RFP Document table 14)	4.00	Set	400000	1600000.00
13.00	Consumable cost (indicative)	1.00	Nos	0.00	0.00

L1 Amount
720000.00
750000.00
500000.00
660000.00
180000.00
140000.00
200000.00
80000.00
80000.00
0.00
720000.00
1600000
0.00

Total in Figures

5630000.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Kortas Industries Private

[illegible]